DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL MAKORNIA
FEE STRUCTURE - 2024-25

ADMISSION FEE

AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION

(Amount in Rs.)

REGISTRATION (ONE TIME), FORM & PROSPECTUS* (PG to 12th Classes)

1,000

ADMISSION FEE * (1st to 12th Classess - Non Refundable)

10,000

TOTAL AMOUNT

11,000

SCHOOL FEE

REGULAR
STUDENTS

Class-
Nursery
Amount

Classes-
LKG & UKG
Amount

Classesd
1*to 2"
Amount

Cla§s
3
Amount

C’I‘assesh
4" & 5
Amount

Classes,
6 to 8
Amount

Chlasses A
9" & 10"
Amount

Classes -11" & 12"
Amount

COMM. & ART

SCIENCE

ANNUAL
CHARGE*

2,100

2,300

6,100

6,100

6,660

6,990

7,300

6,300

6,400

TUITION FEE
(ANNUALLY)

23,700

24,700

30,500

31,100

38,040

42,050

45,100

46,250

46,550

TOTAL AMOUNT

per month

25,800

27,000

36,600

37,200

44,700

49,040

52,400

52,550

52,950

PAYMENT SCHEDULE

SCHOOL FEE

Play
Group

Amount

Class-
Nursery
Amount

Classes-
LKG & UKG
Amount

C‘Iassesd
1"to 2"
Amount

Cla§s
3

Amount

Classes,
4°& 5
Amount

Classes

6th tO 8\h
Amount

Classes
9th & loth

Classes -11" & 12"
Amount

Amount

COMM. & ART

SCIENCE

ANNUALLY

0

25,800

27,000

36,600

37,200

44,700

49,040

52,400

52,550

52,950

QUARTERLY
15" April (1" Qtr.)

0

6,450

6,750

9,150

9,300

11,175

12,260

13,100

13,100

13,350

15" July (2™ Qtr.)

0

6,450

6,750

9,150

9,300

11,175

12,260

13,100

13,150

13,200

15" Oct. (3 Qtr.)

0

6,450

6,750

9,150

9,300

11,175

12,260

13,100

13,150

13,200

15" Jan. (4" Qtr.)

0

6,450

6,750

9,150

9,300

11,175

12,260

13,100

13,150

13,200

MONTHLY
A. 15" April

4,470

4,770

9,150

9,210

10,500

11,240

11,810

11,150

11,190

Mr. Lalit -9752416667 |

B. May to Jan.

2,370

2,470

3,050

3,110

3,800

4,200

4,510

4,600

4,640

TERMS & CONDITIONS

1st Quarter Fees should be paid before 15th April to confirm admission
tothe nextclass and to avoid a late fine @ Rs. 500/- p.m. for next
three months.

All Fees for DPS Makronia is payable by Cheque/Cash/Net
Banking/Online Paymentin  the favour of Delhi Public School,
Makronia Account Number. - 50200014211553, IFSC Code-
HDFC0000449, Makronia, Sagar (M.P.) 470002 and obtain a receipt
positively.

A late fine @ Rs. 20 per day will be charged for non-payment of fee
afterthe 15th of each month.

Bus charges will be charged separately according to the route &
distance from the school.

All other optional activity fee will be charged separately.

Fee does notinclude cost of book, stationery, uniform & other activities
orterms.

Younger child of a parent in the school will be given 10% discount
in the tuition fee.

If the total fees along with bus fees of the full session are
deposited within 30th April or on the day of the admission, then
5% discount on Tuition Fee will be given.
The delay of payment beyond three months renders a pupil liable to be
struck off the rolls. Student's result & report card will remain with held
unless all dues of the school are paid up to date. No Transfer
Certificate will be issued unless all sums due to the school have been
paid in full.

For any Cheque not cleared up to due date for any reason, a penalty of
Rs. 250/- Plus Rs. 20/- per day will be charged for the delayed payment
in which the Feeis due.

Fee may be deposited online by our App- Campus Care. Id: Admission
No. of Child P/w-123456.

One month advance written notice should be given in case of
requestof TC.

Contact School Office for more details:-

e Fees Enquires e General Queries

PRO- 9752498402

e Transport Queries
Mr. Sharad - 9752498405

Fee counter will remain open from 9.00 am- 2.30 pm daily on all working days.
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