

# **DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL MAKORNIA**

# FEE STRUCTURE - 2024-25

#### **ADMISSION FEE**

AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION	(Amount in Rs.)
REGISTRATION (ONE TIME), FORM & PROSPECTUS* (PG to 12th Classes)	1,000
ADMISSION FEE * (1st to 12th Classess - Non Refundable)	10,000
TOTAL AMOUNT	11,000

#### **SCHOOL FEE**

REGULAR STUDENTS	Play Group	Class- Nursery						Classes 9 <sup>th</sup> & 10 <sup>th</sup> Amount	Classes -11 <sup>th</sup> & 12 <sup>th</sup> Amount	
	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount		COMM. & ART	SCIENCE
ANNUAL CHARGE*	ıth	2,100	2,300	6,100	6,100	6,660	6,990	7,300	6,300	6,400
TUITION FEE (ANNUALLY)	1,0 r n	23,700	24,700	30,500	31,100	38,040	42,050	45,100	46,250	46,550
TOTAL AMOUNT	AL AMOUNT	25,800	27,000	36,600	37,200	44,700	49,040	52,400	52,550	52,950

## **PAYMENT SCHEDULE**

SCHOOL FEE	Play Group	Class- Nursery Amount	Classes- LKG & UKG Amount	Classes 1 <sup>st</sup> to 2 <sup>nd</sup> Amount		Classes 4 <sup>th</sup> & 5 <sup>th</sup> Amount	Classes 6 <sup>th</sup> to 8 <sup>th</sup> Amount	Classes 9 <sup>th</sup> & 10 <sup>th</sup> Amount	Classes -11 <sup>th</sup> & 12 <sup>th</sup> Amount	
	Amount								COMM. & ART	SCIENCE
ANNUALLY	0	25,800	27,000	36,600	37,200	44,700	49,040	52,400	52,550	52,950
QUARTERLY 15 <sup>th</sup> April (1 <sup>st</sup> Qtr.)	0	6,450	6,750	9,150	9,300	11,175	12,260	13,100	13,100	13,350
15 <sup>th</sup> July (2 <sup>nd</sup> Qtr.)	0	6,450	6,750	9,150	9,300	11,175	12,260	13,100	13,150	13,200
15 <sup>th</sup> Oct. (3 <sup>rd</sup> Qtr.)	0	6,450	6,750	9,150	9,300	11,175	12,260	13,100	13,150	13,200
15 <sup>th</sup> Jan. (4 <sup>th</sup> Qtr.)	0	6,450	6,750	9,150	9,300	11,175	12,260	13,100	13,150	13,200
MONTHLY A. 15 <sup>th</sup> April	1,000/- Per	4,470	4,770	9,150	9,210	10,500	11,240	11,810	11,150	11,190
B. May to Jan.	Month	2,370	2,470	3,050	3,110	3,800	4,200	4,510	4,600	4,640

## **TERMS & CONDITIONS**

- 1st Quarter Fees should be paid before 15th April to confirm admission to the next class and to avoid a late fine @ Rs. 500/- p.m. for next three months.
- All Fees for DPS Makronia is payable by Cheque/Cash/Net Banking/Online Payment in the favour of Delhi Public School, Makronia Account Number. 50200014211553, IFSC Code-HDFC0000449, Makronia, Sagar (M.P.) 470002 and obtain a receipt positively.
- A late fine @ Rs. 20 per day will be charged for non-payment of fee after the 15th of each month.
- Bus charges will be charged separately according to the route & distance from the school.
- All other optional activity fee will be charged separately.
- Fee does not include cost of book, stationery, uniform & other activities or terms.
- Younger child of a parent in the school will be given 10% discount in the tuition fee.
- If the total fees along with bus fees of the full session are deposited within 30th April or on the day of the admission, then 5% discount on Tuition Fee will be given.
- The delay of payment beyond three months renders a pupil liable to be struck off the rolls. Student's result & report card will remain with held unless all dues of the school are paid up to date. No Transfer Certificate will be issued unless all sums due to the school have been paid in full.
- For any Cheque not cleared up to due date for any reason, a penalty of Rs. 250/- Plus Rs. 20/- per day will be charged for the delayed payment in which the Fee is due.
- Fee may be deposited online by our App- Campus Care. Id: Admission No. of Child P/w-123456.
- One month advance written notice should be given in case of request of TC.

# **Contact School Office for more details:-**

• Fees Enquires Mr. Lalit -9752416667

• Transport Queries
Mr. Sharad - 9752498405

• General Queries PRO- 9752498402

Fee counter will remain open from 9.00 am- 2.30 pm daily on all working days.